
2025 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-5-2   Conf: 21-1-1   Home: 14-1   Away: 12-1-2   Neutral: 10-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (7), Eldred (5), Story (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Alongi (2),
Blake (2), Indek (2), Eldred (1), Story (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Eldred, Zach .414 43-43 169 59 70 16 1 18 70 142 .840 21 6 32 0 .485 4 0 8-9 119 21 2 .986
44 Blake, Kyle .396 43-43 159 35 63 13 0 1 37 79 .497 25 1 19 0 .476 2 0 7-11 42 4 1 .979
25 Alongi, Victor .369 42-31 111 28 41 8 0 2 24 55 .495 14 2 11 0 .442 2 2 5-7 28 76 10 .912
22 Dixon, James .361 34-29 97 17 35 9 0 0 20 44 .454 14 4 5 0 .453 2 1 2-2 27 45 8 .900
15 Indek, Josh .336 43-43 146 49 49 2 3 1 21 60 .411 30 6 17 2 .462 2 14 12-13 75 75 2 .987
10 Story, Jason .315 43-42 143 48 45 12 0 11 54 90 .629 22 20 26 1 .465 2 1 6-7 54 0 2 .964
9 Vanzillotta, Frank .311 43-43 151 60 47 9 2 0 25 60 .397 43 9 14 1 .488 0 3 25-28 72 0 4 .947
6 Venditti, Timothy .262 38-14 65 15 17 3 1 0 16 22 .338 4 3 13 1 .333 0 1 2-3 26 51 10 .885
18 Mansell, Jason .250 34-25 88 27 22 4 0 0 10 26 .295 12 4 8 2 .358 2 4 8-8 238 24 3 .989
43 Prior, Zach 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
53 Coreno, William 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Martin, Chris .481 19-2 27 5 13 3 0 0 9 16 .593 1 1 3 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Leniec, Ryan .400 11-1 15 0 6 0 0 0 6 6 .400 1 1 1 0 .471 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
36 Grazioplene, Cole .342 24-9 38 7 13 1 3 0 12 20 .526 3 0 3 0 .390 0 1 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
47 Gersfeld, Erik .333 12-1 15 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .333 1 1 3 0 .412 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 LeFrois, Alan Michael .333 8-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
17 Mayer, Matt .288 22-18 59 11 17 2 0 4 15 31 .525 3 6 15 0 .371 2 2 0-0 142 9 2 .987
12 Mahar, Nick .279 26-18 61 14 17 4 0 2 14 27 .443 15 3 15 1 .438 1 0 2-2 35 14 3 .942
20 Coon, Matthew .215 26-23 65 13 14 4 1 4 17 32 .492 9 9 21 0 .381 1 0 1-2 119 4 4 .969
13 Stoianovich, DJ .143 5-1 7 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
19 Pisano, CJ .143 7-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
35 Mahoney, Quinn .000 8-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
1 Simoncelli, James .000 16-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 2 0 0 .571 1 0 5-5 8 2 0 1.000
11 Ianniello, Nick .000 14-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
30 Pytlak, Liam .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
0 Hoffman, Brian .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000

50
Harnischfeger,
Zachary .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .333 43-43 1440 408 479 91 11 44 361 724 .503 231 79 213 8 .445 23 30 87-103 1067 370 58 .961
Opponents .212 43-43 1313 148 278 55 7 13 131 386 .294 128 63 394 12 .309 12 14 30-43 1025 354 66 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Mehigan, Pierce 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
41 Villano, Connor 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 2 2 0 2 8 2 0 0 .091 0 2 0 0 0
33 Pajak, Brendan 1.35 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 .100 1 0 1 0 1
3 Eldred, Zach 1.89 8-0 12 12 1 1-1 0 62.0 45 19 13 15 73 10 2 1 .197 5 6 0 3 3
4 Lapine, Anthony 2.01 9-1 14 10 1 1-1 0 71.2 48 17 16 16 83 5 0 2 .187 0 9 0 2 5
11 Ianniello, Nick 2.41 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 17 5 5 9 19 7 2 0 .230 0 6 0 0 0
31 Peters, Ryan 2.49 6-1 10 6 0 0-0 0 43.1 21 15 12 15 52 4 0 4 .145 3 5 2 2 1
42 Agro, Angelo 2.75 4-1 11 8 0 0-0 0 36.0 40 23 11 14 32 7 0 0 .280 2 7 0 1 2
21 Leibert, Troy 2.84 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 10 5 4 3 15 3 0 1 .217 0 2 1 1 1
37 Browne, Thomas 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 3 3 1 10 1 0 0 .276 0 1 1 1 0
24 Tyndell, Bryce 4.22 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 13 5 5 4 10 2 0 0 .310 4 4 0 0 0
32 Servellon, Eric 4.40 4-1 11 3 0 0-0 4 28.2 25 17 14 14 29 3 0 2 .225 2 6 0 2 1
29 Schaffer, Camden 4.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 5 4 4 5 6 1 1 0 .185 0 0 2 0 0
45 DiGirolomo, Thomas 4.50 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 9 7 7 10 15 2 1 0 .188 3 0 0 0 0
16 Pohlman, Tyler 5.19 2-0 8 2 0 0-0 1 17.1 18 11 10 7 20 4 1 2 .257 3 7 0 0 0
28 Heilig, Michael 7.27 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 7 7 8 7 2 0 0 .281 4 6 0 0 0
23 Pumputis, Braden 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
38 Johnston, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
39 Yerina, Ben 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.99 36-5 136 42 2 8 6 355.2 278 148 118 128 394 55 7 13 .212 29 63 7 12 14



Opponents 9.03 5-36 149 43 4 1 1 342.0 479 407 343 231 213 91 11 44 .333 45 79 4 23 30

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Mansell (6), Mayer (6), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Agro 2, DiGirolomo 1, Eldred 1, Lapine 1, Peters 1, Totals ,
Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-86), Mansell (15-23), Mayer (15-20), Eldred (7-9), Lapine (5-5), Agro (4-7), Heilig (3-4), Browne (2-2),
Ianniello (2-3), Servellon (2-2), Tyndell (2-4), DiGirolomo (1-2), Peters (1-3), Villano (1-1)   



2025 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Leniec, Ryan 21 21 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pisano, CJ 16 16 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stoianovich, DJ 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simoncelli, James 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ianniello, Nick 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Servellon, Eric 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Peters, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
36 Grazioplene, Cole 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mahoney, Quinn 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Browne, Thomas 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Prior, Zach 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 DiGirolomo, Thomas 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Heilig, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Schaffer, Camden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Pytlak, Liam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leibert, Troy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Tyndell, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Pajak, Brendan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mansell, Jason 265 238 24 3 .989 0 15 8 .652 6 1
17 Mayer, Matt 153 142 9 2 .987 0 15 5 .750 6 0
15 Indek, Josh 152 75 75 2 .987 14 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eldred, Zach 142 119 21 2 .986 9 7 2 .778 0 0
44 Blake, Kyle 47 42 4 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Coon, Matthew 127 119 4 4 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Story, Jason 56 54 0 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vanzillotta, Frank 76 72 0 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mahar, Nick 52 35 14 3 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lapine, Anthony 13 2 10 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Alongi, Victor 114 28 76 10 .912 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dixon, James 80 27 45 8 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 LeFrois, Alan Michael 9 3 5 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Venditti, Timothy 87 26 51 10 .885 8 0 0 — 0 0
42 Agro, Angelo 10 1 6 3 .700 1 4 3 .571 0 0
16 Pohlman, Tyler 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pumputis, Braden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hoffman, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mehigan, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Johnston, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Yerina, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Villano, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Gersfeld, Erik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Harnischfeger, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Coreno, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1495 1067 370 58 .961 57 60 26 .698 12 1
Opponents 1445 1025 354 66 .954 56 174 30 .853 27 0


